## TRANSBAY JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Resolution	No.	

## RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Greg Harper was elected to the Board of Directors of the Alameda-Contra Costa Transit District (AC Transit) in November 2000 and re-elected in 2004, 2008, 2012, and 2016 to represent Ward 2; and

WHEREAS, AC Transit appointed Greg Harper to serve as a founding member of the Board of Directors of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority from the time of the agency's creation in June 2001 through January 2007; and

WHEREAS, Greg Harper returned to the Board of Directors of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority in April 2013, serving for an additional more than five years; and

WHEREAS, Greg Harper has served with great distinction as the inaugural Vice Chair of the Board of Directors of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, a position he held for nearly five years, and again as Vice Chair of the Board of Directors for the period from October 2013 to January 2015; and

WHEREAS, Greg Harper was elected by his colleagues to serve as Chair of the Board of Directors of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority in January 2015, a leadership position he held for more than two years; and

WHEREAS, Greg Harper has been a consistent advocate for bus riders and bus drivers traveling between the East Bay and San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The Transbay Joint Powers Authority has greatly benefitted from the passion Greg Harper has brought to the agency on behalf of transit riders and AC Transit; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority expresses its most sincere appreciation for the work of Greg Harper as a member of the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Transbay Joint Powers Authority wishes Greg Harper continued success and happiness in all his future endeavors.

I hereby certify that the forgoing resolution was adopted by the Transbay Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors at its meeting of November 8, 2018.

Secretary, Transbay Joint Powers Authority	Secretary	Transbay	Joint Power	s Authority
--	-----------	----------	-------------	-------------